Monroe Community Col (9-2-2) -vs- Monroe College (10-2-1)
11/1/2023 at Skidelsky Field ()

Date: 11/1/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Atter]dan.ce: 0 Monroe Community Col 0 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, David Spiegel Monroe College 1 1 2
Monroe Community Col 0 Monroe College 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
1 Damian Bohler 0 0O 0 O 90 2 Manuel Cordeiro 0 0O 0 O 71
2 Sascha Schneider 0 0 0 O 90 5 Stev Kevin Thallinge 1 0O 0 O 90
4 Elio Stocker 1 0O 0 O 90 7 Sunao Yamamoto 1 1 0 1 90
5 Eishu Nishizono 1 0 0 o 90 8 Thiago Jose Da Silva 0 0O 0 O 90
6 Sean Dickie 0 0O 0 O 73 11 Sota Matsuo 6 2 0 O 76
7 Brandon Johnson 0 0O 0 O 77 13 Alvaro Ramos 0 0O 0 O 90
10 Mohamed Souhail 0 0O 0 o 82 16 Henrique Lobato 0 0O 0 O 90
14 Elia Michelotti 0 0 0 o 38 17 Taiga Matoba 0 0O 0 O 90
18 Kelly Bartolmew 0 0O 0 o 90 29 Gun Ha Lee 6 2 0 O 86
23 Dimitrios Kyriazis 0 0O 0 o 81 37 Ryosuke Tanaka 6 4 2 0 90
24 Manato Ogawa 2 1 0 O 90 99 Alejandro Silvestrin 1 0O 0 1 90
Substitutes Substitutes
8 Reece Brinkhuis 0 0O 0 o 4 6 Diogo Bastos 0 0O 0 O 14
12 Lovensky Jean 0 0O 0 o 5 14 Taisei Iida 0 0O 0 O 20
15 Jack Chalmers 0 0O 0 o 52 77 Rodrigo Bacci Pereir 1 0O 0 o0 4
22 Cristiano Mounnarat 0 0 0 ©O 21 Totals 22 9 2 2 991
Totals 4 1 0 0 973
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 13 Alvaro Ramos 90:00 0 1
1 Damian Bohler 90:00 2 7 Totals 0 1
Totals 2 7
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Monroe Community Col 0 4 4 Monroe Community Col 1 2 3
Monroe College 13 9 22 Monroe College 1 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Monroe Community Col 5 2 Monroe Community Col 5 7 12
Monroe College 0 1 1 Monroe College 4 4 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
MONR
4:41 OE Ryosuke Tanaka Sunao Yamamoto *
MONR
57:42 OE Ryosuke Tanaka Alejandro Silvestrin o

Cautions and Ejections: 85:25 (YELLOW), #23 Dimitrios Kyriazis (MONROE C) 85:52 (YELLOW), #29 Gun Ha Lee (MONROE)



Time
0:00
0:00
3:13
4:09
4:41

24:02
25:07
30:11

33:34
34:09

35:11
35:31
35:55

38:15
38:22
43:26
44:38
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

Team
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE

MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
0

0

MONROE C

MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE

MONROE
MONROE
MONROE

Play By Play

Play

Alvaro Ramos at goalie for Monroe College.

Damian Bohler at goalie for Monroe Community Col.

Shot by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.

Offside against Monroe College.

GOAL by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sunao Yamamoto, goal number 5 for season.
Monroe Community Col 0, Monroe College 1

*

*

*

Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Wide Right.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Corner kick by Monroe Community Col Sean Dickie [11:46].

Monroe College substitution: Taisei Iida for Manuel Cordeiro.

Monroe College substitution: Manuel Cordeiro for Taisei Iida.

Offside against Monroe College.

Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, High.

Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Blocked.

Corner kick by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto [19:09].

Corner kick by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto [19:15].

Header Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Blocked.

Offside against Monroe College.

Monroe Community Col substitution: Lovensky Jean for Dimitrios Kyriazis.
Foul on Monroe College.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Foul on Monroe College.

Offside against Monroe College.

Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Blocked.

Foul on Monroe College.

Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Blocked.

Monroe Community Col substitution: Dimitrios Kyriazis for Lovensky Jean.
Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Foul on Monroe College.

Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Wide.

Monroe Community Col substitution: Jack Chalmers for Elia Michelotti.
Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
Corner kick by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto [44:38].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Monroe Community Col: #1 Damian Bohler, #2 Sascha Schneider, #4 Elio Stocker, #5 Eishu Nishizono, #6
Sean Dickie, #7 Brandon Johnson, #10 Mohamed Souhail, #15 Jack Chalmers, #18 Kelly Bartolmew, #23 Dimitrios
Kyriazis, #24 Manato Ogawa.

For Monroe College: #2 Manuel Cordeiro, #5 Stev Kevin Thallinge, #7 Sunao Yamamoto, #8 Thiago Jose Da Silva,
#11 Sota Matsuo, #13 Alvaro Ramos, #16 Henrique Lobato, #17 Taiga Matoba, #29 Gun Ha Lee, #37 Ryosuke
Tanaka, #99 Alejandro Silvestrin.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Wide Left.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Foul on Monroe College.

Corner kick by Monroe Community Col Sean Dickie [56:09].

GOAL by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Assist by Alejandro Silvestrin, goal number 6 for season.
Monroe Community Col 0, Monroe College 2

%

Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.

Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Blocked.



60:20
60:25

64:25
64:52

70:54
71:21
71:30
71:38
72:56
72:56
74:41

76:17
76:17

78:39

80:05
81:09
82:35

85:25
85:52

86:09
86:09
86:16

87:51
88:16

MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE C
MONROE
MONROE C

Shot by Monroe College Alejandro Silvestrin, High.

Monroe Community Col substitution: Cristiano Mounnarat for Brandon Johnson.
Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Corner kick by Monroe Community Col Cristiano Mounnarat [64:25].
Offside against Monroe College.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Blocked.

Monroe College substitution: Taisei Iida for Manuel Cordeiro.

Corner kick by Monroe College Alejandro Silvestrin [71:30].

Header Shot by Monroe College Stev Kevin Thallinge, High.

Monroe Community Col substitution: Brandon Johnson for Sean Dickie.
Monroe Community Col substitution: Jack Chalmers for Mohamed Souhail.
Shot by Monroe Community Col Manato Ogawa, Save (by goalie) Alvaro Ramos.
Foul on Monroe College.

Shot by Monroe Community Col Eishu Nishizono, High.

Monroe College substitution: Diogo Bastos for Sota Matsuo.

Foul on Monroe College.

Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Offside against Monroe College.

Monroe Community Col substitution: Mohamed Souhail for Cristiano Mounnarat.
Offside against Monroe Community Col.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Yellow card on Monroe Community Col Dimitrios Kyriazis.

Yellow card on Monroe College Gun Ha Lee.

Foul on Monroe College.

Monroe College substitution: Rodrigo Bacci Pereir for Gun Ha Lee.

Monroe Community Col substitution: Reece Brinkhuis for Dimitrios Kyriazis.
Shot by Monroe Community Col Manato Ogawa, High.

Foul on Monroe Community Col.

Shot by Monroe College Rodrigo Bacci Pereir, Blocked.

Shot by Monroe Community Col Elio Stocker, Wide Right.



