Monroe Community Col (9-2-2) -vs- Monroe College (10-2-1) 11/1/2023 at Skidelsky Field ()

Date: 11/1/2023 Attendance: 0 Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, David Spiegel

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Monroe Community Col	0	0	0
Monroe College	1	1	2

Monroe Community Col 0

Monroe College 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
	1	Damian Bohler	0	0	0	0	90		2	Manuel Cordeiro	0	0	0	0	71
	2	Sascha Schneider	0	0	0	0	90		5	Stev Kevin Thallinge	1	0	0	0	90
	4	Elio Stocker	1	0	0	0	90		7	Sunao Yamamoto	1	1	0	1	90
	5	Eishu Nishizono	1	0	0	0	90		8	Thiago Jose Da Silva	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Sean Dickie	0	0	0	0	73		11	Sota Matsuo	6	2	0	0	76
	7	Brandon Johnson	0	0	0	0	77		13	Alvaro Ramos	0	0	0	0	90
	10	Mohamed Souhail	0	0	0	0	82		16	Henrique Lobato	0	0	0	0	90
	14	Elia Michelotti	0	0	0	0	38		17	Taiga Matoba	0	0	0	0	90
	18	Kelly Bartolmew	0	0	0	0	90		29	Gun Ha Lee	6	2	0	0	86
	23	Dimitrios Kyriazis	0	0	0	0	81		37	Ryosuke Tanaka	6	4	2	0	90
	24	Manato Ogawa	2	1	0	0	90		99	Alejandro Silvestrin	1	0	0	1	90
	Substitutes									Substitutes					
	8	Reece Brinkhuis	0	0	0	0	4		6	Diogo Bastos	0	0	0	0	14
	12	Lovensky Jean	0	0	0	0	5		14	Taisei Iida	0	0	0	0	20
	15	Jack Chalmers	0	0	0	0	52		77	Rodrigo Bacci Pereir	1	0	0	0	4
	22	Cristiano Mounnarat	0	0	0	0	21			Totals	22	9	2	2	991
		Totals	4	1	0	0	973								

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Damian Bohler	90:00	2	7
	Totals		2	7

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
13	Alvaro Ramos	90:00	0	1
	Totals		0	1

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Monroe Community Col	0	4	4
Monroe College	13	9	22
Saves By Period			
Monroe Community Col	5	2	7
Monroe College	0	1	1

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Monroe Community Col	1	2	3
Monroe College	3	1	4
Fouls By Period			
Monroe Community Col	5	7	12
Monroe College	4	4	8

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
	MONR			
4:41	OE	Ryosuke Tanaka	Sunao Yamamoto	*
	MONR			
57:42	OE	Ryosuke Tanaka	Alejandro Silvestrin	*

Cautions and Ejections: 85:25 (YELLOW), #23 Dimitrios Kyriazis (MONROE C) 85:52 (YELLOW), #29 Gun Ha Lee (MONROE)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	MONROE	Alvaro Ramos at goalie for Monroe College.
0:00	MONROE C	Damian Bohler at goalie for Monroe Community Col.
3:13	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
4:09	MONROE	Offside against Monroe College.
4:41	MONROE	GOAL by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sunao Yamamoto, goal number 5 for season.
		Monroe Community Col 0, Monroe College 1
	MONROE	*
	MONROE	*
	MONROE	*
5:28	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Wide Right.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
11:46	MONROE C	Corner kick by Monroe Community Col Sean Dickie [11:46].
11:48	MONROE	Monroe College substitution: Taisei Iida for Manuel Cordeiro.
	MONROE	Monroe College substitution: Manuel Cordeiro for Taisei Iida.
	MONROE	Offside against Monroe College.
	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, High.
	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Blocked.
	MONROE	Corner kick by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto [19:09].
	MONROE	Corner kick by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto [19:15].
	MONROE	Header Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Blocked.
	MONROE	Offside against Monroe College.
	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Lovensky Jean for Dimitrios Kyriazis.
	MONROE MONROE C	Foul on Monroe College.
	MONROE	Foul on Monroe Community Col. Foul on Monroe College.
	MONROE	Offside against Monroe College.
	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Blocked.
	MONROE	Foul on Monroe College.
35:11	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Blocked.
	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Dimitrios Kyriazis for Lovensky Jean.
	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
	MONROE	Foul on Monroe College.
38:15	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Wide.
38:22	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Jack Chalmers for Elia Michelotti.
43:26	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
44:38	MONROE	Corner kick by Monroe College Sunao Yamamoto [44:38].
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	MONROE C	For Monroe Community Col: #1 Damian Bohler, #2 Sascha Schneider, #4 Elio Stocker, #5 Eishu Nishizono, #6 Sean Dickie, #7 Brandon Johnson, #10 Mohamed Souhail, #15 Jack Chalmers, #18 Kelly Bartolmew, #23 Dimitrios Kyriazis, #24 Manato Ogawa.
45:00	MONROE	For Monroe College: #2 Manuel Cordeiro, #5 Stev Kevin Thallinge, #7 Sunao Yamamoto, #8 Thiago Jose Da Silva, #11 Sota Matsuo, #13 Alvaro Ramos, #16 Henrique Lobato, #17 Taiga Matoba, #29 Gun Ha Lee, #37 Ryosuke Tanaka, #99 Alejandro Silvestrin.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
49:28	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Wide Left.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
	MONROE	Foul on Monroe College.
56:09	MONROE C	Corner kick by Monroe Community Col Sean Dickie [56:09].
57:42	MONROE	GOAL by Monroe College Ryosuke Tanaka, Assist by Alejandro Silvestrin, goal number 6 for season.
		Monroe Community Col 0, Monroe College 2
	MONROE	*
59:22	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
50.41	MONDOE	Shot by Manroa College Gun Ha Loo Blocked

Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Blocked.

59:41 MONROE

60:20	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Alejandro Silvestrin, High.
60:25	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Cristiano Mounnarat for Brandon Johnson.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
64:25	MONROE C	Corner kick by Monroe Community Col Cristiano Mounnarat [64:25].
64:52	MONROE	Offside against Monroe College.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
70:54	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Sota Matsuo, Blocked.
71:21	MONROE	Monroe College substitution: Taisei Iida for Manuel Cordeiro.
71:30	MONROE	Corner kick by Monroe College Alejandro Silvestrin [71:30].
71:38	MONROE	Header Shot by Monroe College Stev Kevin Thallinge, High.
72:56	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Brandon Johnson for Sean Dickie.
72:56	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Jack Chalmers for Mohamed Souhail.
74:41	MONROE C	Shot by Monroe Community Col Manato Ogawa, Save (by goalie) Alvaro Ramos.
	MONROE	Foul on Monroe College.
76:17	MONROE C	Shot by Monroe Community Col Eishu Nishizono, High.
76:17	MONROE	Monroe College substitution: Diogo Bastos for Sota Matsuo.
	MONROE	Foul on Monroe College.
78:39	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Gun Ha Lee, Save (by goalie) Damian Bohler.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
80:05	MONROE	Offside against Monroe College.
81:09	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Mohamed Souhail for Cristiano Mounnarat.
82:35	MONROE C	Offside against Monroe Community Col.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
85:25	MONROE C	Yellow card on Monroe Community Col Dimitrios Kyriazis.
85:52	MONROE	Yellow card on Monroe College Gun Ha Lee.
	MONROE	Foul on Monroe College.
86:09	MONROE	Monroe College substitution: Rodrigo Bacci Pereir for Gun Ha Lee.
86:09	MONROE C	Monroe Community Col substitution: Reece Brinkhuis for Dimitrios Kyriazis.
86:16	MONROE C	Shot by Monroe Community Col Manato Ogawa, High.
	MONROE C	Foul on Monroe Community Col.
87:51	MONROE	Shot by Monroe College Rodrigo Bacci Pereir, Blocked.

88:16 MONROE C Shot by Monroe Community Col Elio Stocker, Wide Right.